



November 6, 2018

Mr. Kyle Olinde, Jury President
Pointe Coupee Parish Police Jury
P.O. Box 290
New Roads, LA 70760

RE: Pointe Coupee Parish Police Jury
False River Ecosystem Restoration Phase II – North Flats
PEC Project No. 11226.01

Dear Mr. Olinde:

Bids for the referenced project were received and publicly opened at 10:00 a.m. on Friday, November 2, 2018. We have checked all bids received and have enclosed a Certified Bid Summary and Bid Tabulation Sheet for your review and records.

The low total bid for the project was submitted by Bertucci Contracting Company, LLC. of New Orleans, Louisiana with a Base Bid of \$954,870.00, an Additive Alternate No.1 amount of \$283,331.00, an Additive Alternate No. 2 amount of \$248,212.00, and an Additive Alternate No. 3 amount of \$209,250.00 for a total amount of \$1,695,663.00.

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact our office at (225) 769-2810.

Sincerely,

Gerald W. Babin, P.E.
Vice President

Enclosures

cc: Bertucci Contracting Company, LLC (w/encl.)
Patriot Construction and Industrial, LLC (w/encl.)
River Road Construction, Inc. (w/encl.)
Javeler Marine Services, LLC (w/encl.)
Magnolia Dredge and Dock, LLC (w/encl.)

H:\11226\01\Award Letter.docx



Certified Bid Summary

POINTE COUPEE PARISH POLICE JURY
 P.O. BOX 290, NEW ROADS, LA 70760

False River Ecosystem Restoration - Phase II North Flats
 PEC PROJECT NO. 11226.06

BID OPENING:

Friday, November 2, 2018
 at 10:00 a.m. (local time)

PROJECT COST ESTIMATE:

\$1.2 Million

**TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE
 ALTERNATE NO. 1, 2, & 3**

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE
 NO. 1**

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE
 NO. 2**

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE
 NO. 3**

TOTAL BASE BID

**ADDENDA
 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT***

BID BOND

**BIDDER'S NAME, ADDRESS &
 LICENSE NUMBER**

BIDDER'S NAME, ADDRESS & LICENSE NUMBER	BID BOND	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT*	TOTAL BASE BID	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3	TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1, 2, & 3
Bertucci Contracting Company, LLC P.O. Box 10582 New Orleans, LA 70181 License No. 27905	5%	YES*	\$954,870.00	\$283,331.00	\$248,212.00	\$209,250.00	\$1,695,663.00
Patriot Construction and Industrial, LLC 1026 Toby Mouton Road Duson, LA 70529 License No. 64986	5%	YES*	\$949,500.00	\$327,500.00	\$266,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1,768,000.00
River Road Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1406 Mandeville, LA 70470 License No. 8503	5%	YES*	\$1,288,020.00	\$387,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$2,024,020.00
Javelier Marine Services, LLC 11106 Hwy. 14 Delcambre, LA 70528 License No. 57127	5%	YES*	\$1,278,658.88	\$377,805.71	\$316,362.86	\$283,050.00	\$2,255,877.45
Magnolia Dredge & Dock, LLC 1730 Orleans Street Mandeville, LA 70470 License No. 52961	5%	YES*	\$2,779,847.00	\$952,351.00	\$863,200.00	\$746,700.00	\$5,342,098.00



* ADDENDUM NO. ONE (1) DATED FRIDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2018
 * ADDENDUM NO. TWO (2) DATED MONDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2018
 We do hereby certify that this Bid Summary is a true and accurate tabulation of the Bids received.
 We also hereby certify that Bids were received sealed, and were opened in our presence.

Gerald W. Babin, Jr.
 Gerald W. Babin, Jr., P.E., Vice President
 Louisiana Registration No. 28785

PREPARED BY:



PEC 7600 Innovation Park Drive
 Baton Rouge, LA 70820
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS CORPORATION
 P: 225.769.2810
 F: 225.769.2882
 PECLA.com

**ITEMIZED BID TABULATION SHEET
UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: POINTE COUPEE PARISH POLICE JURY
P.O. BOX 290
NEW ROADS, LA 70760

**BID FOR: FALSE RIVER ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION
PHASE II - NORTH FLATS**
PEC Project No. 11226.05

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	HERITICO CONSTRUCTION		PATRIOT CONSTRUCTION		RIVER ROAD CONSTRUCTION		JAVELIER MARINE		MAGNOLIA DREDGE & DOCK	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Mobilization and Demobilization													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1		1	L.S.	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$335,870.31	\$335,870.31	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
Construction Surveys													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
2		1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,848.57	\$25,848.57	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Site Work for Dewatering/Storage (A1 and A2)													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
3		1	L.S.	\$49,770.00	\$49,770.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$40,380.00	\$40,380.00	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00
Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 37+00 to STA. 48+00)													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
4		46,000	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$230,000.00	\$7.00	\$322,000.00	\$10.00	\$460,000.00	\$9.36	\$430,560.00	\$29.91	\$1,375,860.00
Dewatering (STA. 37+00 to STA. 48+00)													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
5		46,000	C.Y.	\$8.95	\$411,700.00	\$8.00	\$368,000.00	\$2.37	\$109,020.00	\$8.81	\$405,260.00	\$19.01	\$874,460.00
Aggregate Access Road (10 ft. Wide)													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
6		1,300	L.F.	\$18.00	\$23,400.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$37.80	\$49,140.00	\$25.79	\$33,527.00
					\$954,870.00		\$949,500.00		\$1,288,020.00		\$1,287,658.88		\$2,779,847.00
Site Work for Dewatering/Storage (B1)													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
3-1		1	L.S.	\$23,006.00	\$23,006.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$20,385.71	\$20,385.71	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 35+00 to STA+00)													
DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
4-1		1,750	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$8,750.00	\$7.00	\$12,250.00	\$10.00	\$17,500.00	\$9.64	\$168,700.00	\$29.98	\$524,650.00

**ITEMIZED BID TABULATION SHEET
UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: **POINTE COUPEE PARISH POLICE JURY**
P.O. BOX 290
NEW ROADS, LA 70760

BID FOR: **FALSE RIVER ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION**
PHASE II - NORTH FLATS
PEC Project No. 11226.05

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	BERTHOUD CONSTRUCTION		PATRIOT CONSTRUCTION		RIVERROAD CONSTRUCTION		JAVIERER MARINE		MAGNOLIA BRIDGE & TOBIAC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Dewatering (STA. 35+00 to STA. 37+00)													
5-1		17,500	C.Y.	\$8.95	\$156,625.00	\$8.00	\$140,000.00	\$2.00	\$35,000.00	\$8.84	\$154,700.00	\$19.69	\$344,575.00

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Aggregate Access Road (10 ft. Wide)		Aggregate Access Road (10 ft. Wide)		Aggregate Access Road (10 ft. Wide)		Aggregate Access Road (10 ft. Wide)		Aggregate Access Road (10 ft. Wide)	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
6-1		900	L.F.	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$37.80	\$34,020.00	\$30.14	\$27,126.00
					\$283,331.00		\$327,500.00		\$387,000.00		\$377,885.71		\$952,351.00

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Site Work for Dewatering/Storage (B2)		Site Work for Dewatering/Storage (B2)		Site Work for Dewatering/Storage (B2)		Site Work for Dewatering/Storage (B2)		Site Work for Dewatering/Storage (B2)	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
3-2		1	L.S.	\$25,042.00	\$25,042.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,842.86	\$20,842.86	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
4-2		16,000	L.F.	\$5.00	\$80,000.00	\$7.00	\$112,000.00	\$9.00	\$144,000.00	\$9.76	\$156,160.00	\$29.94	\$479,040.00

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Dewatering (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Dewatering (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Dewatering (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Dewatering (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)		Dewatering (STA. 33+00 to STA. 35+00)	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
5-2		16,000	L.F.	\$8.95	\$143,200.00	\$8.00	\$128,000.00	\$2.00	\$32,000.00	\$8.71	\$139,360.00	\$19.01	\$304,160.00
					\$248,212.00		\$266,000.00		\$184,000.00		\$316,362.86		\$863,200.00

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Hydraulic Dredging (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
4-3		15,000	L.F.	\$5.00	\$75,000.00	\$7.00	\$105,000.00	\$10.00	\$150,000.00	\$10.00	\$150,000.00	\$30.77	\$461,550.00

DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Dewatering (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Dewatering (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Dewatering (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Dewatering (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)		Dewatering (STA. 31+00 to STA. 33+00)	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
5-3		15,000	L.F.	\$8.95	\$134,250.00	\$8.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.87	\$133,050.00	\$19.01	\$285,150.00
					\$209,250.00		\$225,000.00		\$165,000.00		\$283,050.00		\$746,700.00



STA 50+00.00
 N 797553.1152
 E 3252520.8698

BASE BID - HYDRAULIC DREDGING
 STATION 37+00 TO 49+00
 46,000 CU. YDS.

ADD. ALT. #1 - HYDRAULIC DREDGING
 STATION 39+00 TO 37+00
 17,500 CU. YDS.

ADD. ALT. #2 - HYDRAULIC DREDGING
 STATION 39+00 TO 38+00
 16,000 CU. YDS.

ADD. ALT. #3 - HYDRAULIC DREDGING
 STATION 31+00 TO 33+00
 15,000 CU. YDS.

FOR CROSS SECTIONS SEE SHEET 6-10

FALSE RIVER
 NORMAL POOL ELEVATION = 14.8' NAVD

STA 30+00.00
 N 795553.1152
 E 3248920.8698

STA 10+00.00
 N 793653.1152
 E 3246920.8698

DEWATERING SITE
 ACCESS POINT
 SEE SHT. 12

DEWATERING / STORAGE SITE
 (GUY JARREAU) SEE SHTS. 13-15

SCALE: 1" = 300 FT.
 0 150 300 450 600

